

NYU Grad Students Join Caesars Sportsbook Creative Team at Madison Square Garden to Talk Responsible Gaming Awareness

November 10, 2022

Part of a Semester-Long Sports Marketing Course Through NYU School of Professional Studies "Real World" Career Education Program

NEW YORK, Nov. 10, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Graduate students from New York University's School of Professional Studies joined the creative team from gaming leader Caesars Entertainment's (NASDAQ: CZR) Caesars Sportsbook to watch the New York Rangers take on the Philadelphia Flyers at Madison Square Garden. The event is part of the NYU x Caesars Sportsbook Real World graduate school course, which focuses on responsible gaming awareness.

CAESARS. SPORTSBOOK

At the beginning of the fall semester, members of the Caesars Sportsbook marketing department and Caesars Entertainment's corporate responsible gaming team briefed participating students about business strategy and the company's goals for promoting responsible gaming in New York State, as well as other states where the sports betting app is live. Students then began work on their own responsible gaming marketing plan, culminating in a pitch presentation to the Caesars Sportsbook team at the end of the semester.

This week's event allowed students to check in halfway through the semester and discuss some of their ideas, plus experience the brand outside of the classroom with Caesars Sportsbook partners, the New York Rangers and Madison Square Garden.

"Mobile sports betting an increasing part of the sports-entertainment ecosystem in New York and across the country. Maintaining our position as a premier betting option requires constant innovation and new ideas," said Jeff Gonyo, VP of Advertising, Creative and Content for Caesars Sportsbook, who joined the event on Tuesday. "Engaging with these students allows us to share a bit of our business and career experience – while giving us a chance to hear what platforms and messages are breaking through to their generation."

As the world's most diversified casino-entertainment provider, Caesars Entertainment prioritizes responsible gaming through its pioneering Responsible Gaming Training Program, a first-of-its-kind, research-backed required training program rolled out to every Caesars Team Member. Reflecting a three-decade commitment that began with funding the country's first toll-free national problem gambling helpline, Caesars actively supports organizations at the state and federal levels focused on responsible play. Additionally, the company ensures its guests and team members have access to the tools they need to support responsible gaming both in-person and online. The Caesars Sportsbook app includes jurisdictionally-based limit options, including spending limits, deposit limits, daily time limits, and cooling-off periods.

"Responsible gaming awareness is core to Caesars Sportsbook's identity, and it is the focus for our Real World collaboration with NYU," added Daniel Isenberg, Creative Director, Caesars Sportsbook. "When you speak to these students, it's clear they take their project seriously and have given real thought to effectively communicating our Responsible Gaming message to the audience that needs to hear it."

Caesars Entertainment's goal regarding responsible gaming is simple and unequivocal: Caesars Entertainment wants everyone who visits and gambles at its gaming facilities and online to do so for the right reasons – to simply have fun. Caesars' approach to responsible gaming supports that goal and is built on clear objectives, measurable outcomes, and scientific research and evidence. This partnership with NYU is part of Caesars' continuing commitment to innovation in the ever-changing landscape of responsible gaming. For more information about Caesars Entertainment's Responsible Gaming initiatives, please visit www.caesars.com/corporate.

Responsible Gaming Is Our Business: Must be 21 or older to gamble. Know when to stop before you start. Gambling problem? In New York, call the free confidential HOPELINE at 1-877-8-HOPENY right now or text HOPENY (467369) for help and referrals to treatment. <u>SMS terms apply</u>. Across the country, call or text 1-800-GAMBLER.

For real-time industry updates and to join the empire of like-minded Caesars, players can engage with the Caesars Sportsbook social handle @CaesarsSports on Twitter, Instagram, and Facebook.

About Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR) is the largest casino-entertainment Company in the U.S. and one of the world's most diversified casinoentertainment providers. Since its beginning in Reno, NV, in 1937, Caesars Entertainment, Inc. has grown through development of new resorts, expansions and acquisitions. Caesars Entertainment, Inc.'s resorts operate primarily under the Caesars®, Harrah's®, Horseshoe®, and Eldorado® brand names. Caesars Entertainment, Inc. offers diversified gaming, entertainment and hospitality amenities, one-of-a-kind destinations, and a full suite of mobile and online gaming and sports betting experiences. All tied to its industry-leading Caesars Rewards loyalty program, the Company focuses on building value with its guests through a unique combination of impeccable service, operational excellence and technology leadership. Caesars is committed to its employees, suppliers, communities and the environment through its PEOPLE PLANET PLAY framework. Know When To Stop Before You Start.® Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-522-4700. For more information, please visit <u>www.caesars.com/corporate</u>. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, crisis counseling and referral services can be accessed by calling or texting 1-800-GAMBLER (1-800-426-2537

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/nyu-grad-students-join-caesars-sportsbook-creative-team-at-madison-square-garden-to-talk-responsible-gaming-awareness-301674561.html

SOURCE Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

Brad Harwood, bharwood@caesars.com, Jim Carr, jcarr1@caesars.com